Rank Fleet Class

1st
2nd
3rd

4.2
4.2
4.2

Topper
Topper

SailNo
30199
44193
0

00

Topper Open 2022

Salcombe Yacht Club

SYC Topper Open
4.2 Fleet
Sailed: 3, Discards: 0, To count: 3, Rating system: PY, Entries: 3, Scoring system
Club HelmName PY R1 R2
Dittisham SC Victory Montgommery 1365 1.0 1.0
Starcross Amelie Ballantyne 1365 2.0 2.0
Chew Valley Lake Toby Colls 1365 3.0 3.0

Topper

: Appendix A

R3 Total
1.0 3.0
20 6.0
3.0 9.0

Nett
3.0
6.0
9.0


https://www.facebook.com/sharer/sharer.php?u=https://www.sailwave.com/results/salcombeyc/%5E2022%5E_handicap_%5ETopper_Open_Race_2022.htm
https://twitter.com/intent/tweet?text=%23Sailwave%20results%20for%20Topper%20Open%202022%20at%20Salcombe%20Yacht%20Club%202022&url=https://www.sailwave.com/results/salcombeyc/%5E2022%5E_handicap_%5ETopper_Open_Race_2022.htm

Rank
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th
18th

Fleet

Topper
Topper
Topper
Topper
Topper
Topper
Topper
Topper
Topper
Topper
Topper
Topper
Topper
Topper
Topper
Topper
Topper
Topper

Topper Fleet

Sailed: 3, Discards: 0, To count: 3, Rating system: PY, Entries: 18, Scoring system: Appendix A

Class

Topper
Topper
Topper
Topper
Topper
Topper
Topper
Topper
Topper
Topper
Topper
Topper
Topper
Topper
Topper
Topper
Topper
Topper

SailNo
47860
49032
47350
49017
48167
49019
47731
99
47621
49015
46895
48168
49016
48170
49014
49018
48169
48171

Club
Brixham/Paighnton
Starcross YC
Parkstone YC
Salcombe
Salcombe
Salcombe
Paignton
Saltash
Saltash
Salcombe
SGBA
Salcombe
Salcombe
Salcombe
Salcombe
Salcombe
Salcombe

Salcombe

HelmName
Thomas Semmens
Huw Beare

Louis Voss

George Reynolds
Lewis Groves
Edward Alexander
Isabel Williscroft
Thomas Wills

Harry Mills

Tamara White

Tom Smith
Charlotte Simmonds
Douggie Roberts
Rowan Alexander - Kemp
Jorgia Arteaga

Bella Wilson

Austin Arteaga

Kiri Bees

PY

1365
1365
1365
1365
1365
1365
1365
1365
1365
1365
1365
1365
1365
1365
1365
1365
1365
1365

R1
1.0
20
4.5
6.0
9.0
4.5
3.0
13.0
8.0
11.0
10.0
19.0 DNF
7.0
15.0
12.0
14.0
16.0
17.0

R2 R3 Total
1.0 1.0 3.0

2.0 3.0 7.0

4.0 20 10.5
9.0 4.0 19.0
5.0 5.0 19.0
6.0 9.0 19.5
8.0 10.0 21.0
7.0 6.0 26.0
3.0 17.0 DNF 28.0
13.0 8.0 32.0
1.0 12.0 33.0
10.0 7.0 36.0
14.0 19.0DNC 40.0
12.0 14.0 41.0
19.0 DNF 11.0 42.0
15.0 13.0 42.0
19.0 DNF 15.0 50.0

19.0 DNF 19.0 DNC 55.0

Nett
3.0

7.0

10.5
19.0
19.0
19.5
21.0
26.0
28.0
32.0
33.0
36.0
40.0
41.0
42.0
42.0
50.0
55.0



Rank Fleet Class

1
2
3

4.2
4.2
4.2

Topper
Topper
Topper

SailNo
30199
44193
0

R1-4.2 Fleet

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place
Club HelmName
Dittisham SC Victory Montgommery
Starcross Amelie Ballantyne

Chew Valley Lake Toby Colls

PY  Place
1365 4
1365 10
1365 19

Points
1.0
2.0
3.0



Rank Fleet Class

1
2
3

4.2
4.2
4.2

Topper
Topper
Topper

SailNo
30199
44193
0

R2 - 4.2 Fleet

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place
Club HelmName
Dittisham SC Victory Montgommery
Starcross Amelie Ballantyne

Chew Valley Lake Toby Colls

PY  Place
1365 8
1365 11
1365 12

Points
1.0
2.0
3.0



Rank Fleet Class

1
2
3

4.2
4.2
4.2

Topper
Topper
Topper

SailNo
30199
44193
0

R3 - 4.2 Fleet

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place
Club HelmName
Dittisham SC Victory Montgommery
Starcross Amelie Ballantyne

Chew Valley Lake Toby Colls

PY  Place
1365 4
1365 11
1365 13

Points
1.0
2.0
3.0



R1 - Topper Fleet

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank Fleet Class SailNo Club HelmName PY  Place Points
1 Topper Topper 47860 Brixham/Paighnton Thomas Semmens 1365 1 1.0
2 Topper Topper 49032 Starcross YC Huw Beare 1365 2 2.0
3 Topper Topper 47731 Paignton Isabel Williscroft 1365 3 3.0
4 Topper Topper 47350 Parkstone YC Louis Voss 1365 5 4.5
4 Topper Topper 49019 Salcombe Edward Alexander 1365 5 4.5
6 Topper Topper 49017 Salcombe George Reynolds 1365 7 6.0
7 Topper Topper 49016 Salcombe Douggie Roberts 1365 8 7.0
8 Topper Topper 47621 Saltash Harry Mills 1365 9 8.0
9 Topper Topper 48167 Salcombe Lewis Groves 1365 11 9.0
10 Topper Topper 46895 SGBA Tom Smith 1365 12 10.0
" Topper Topper 49015 Salcombe Tamara White 1365 13 1.0
12 Topper Topper 49014 Salcombe Jorgia Arteaga 1365 14 12.0
13 Topper Topper 99 Saltash Thomas Wills 1365 15 13.0
14 Topper Topper 49018 Salcombe Bella Wilson 1365 16 14.0
15 Topper Topper 48170 Salcombe Rowan Alexander - Kemp 1365 17 15.0
16 Topper Topper 48169 Salcombe Austin Arteaga 1365 18 16.0
17 Topper Topper 48171 Salcombe Kiri Bees 1365 20 17.0
18 Topper Topper 48168 Salcombe Charlotte Simmonds 1365 DNF  19.0



R2 - Topper Fleet

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank Fleet Class SailNo Club HelmName PY  Place Points
1 Topper Topper 47860 Brixham/Paighnton Thomas Semmens 1365 1 1.0
2 Topper Topper 49032 Starcross YC Huw Beare 1365 2 2.0
3 Topper Topper 47621 Saltash Harry Mills 1365 3 3.0
4 Topper Topper 47350 Parkstone YC Louis Voss 1365 4 4.0
5 Topper Topper 48167 Salcombe Lewis Groves 1365 5 5.0
6 Topper Topper 49019 Salcombe Edward Alexander 1365 6 6.0
7 Topper Topper 99 Saltash Thomas Wills 1365 7 7.0
8 Topper Topper 47731 Paignton Isabel Williscroft 1365 9 8.0
9 Topper Topper 49017 Salcombe George Reynolds 1365 10 9.0
10 Topper Topper 48168 Salcombe Charlotte Simmonds 1365 13 10.0
1 Topper Topper 46895 SGBA Tom Smith 1365 14 1.0
12 Topper Topper 48170 Salcombe Rowan Alexander - Kemp 1365 15 12.0
13 Topper Topper 49015 Salcombe Tamara White 1365 16 13.0
14 Topper Topper 49016 Salcombe Douggie Roberts 1365 17 14.0
15 Topper Topper 49018 Salcombe Bella Wilson 1365 18 15.0
16 Topper Topper 49014 Salcombe Jorgia Arteaga 1365 DNF  19.0
16 Topper Topper 48169 Salcombe Austin Arteaga 1365 DNF  19.0
16 Topper Topper 48171 Salcombe Kiri Bees 1365 DNF  19.0



R3 - Topper Fleet

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank Fleet Class SailNo Club HelmName PY  Place Points
1 Topper Topper 47860 Brixham/Paighnton Thomas Semmens 1365 1 1.0
2 Topper Topper 47350 Parkstone YC Louis Voss 1365 2 2.0
3 Topper Topper 49032 Starcross YC Huw Beare 1365 3 3.0
4 Topper Topper 49017 Salcombe George Reynolds 1365 5 4.0
5 Topper Topper 48167 Salcombe Lewis Groves 1365 6 5.0
6 Topper Topper 99 Saltash Thomas Wills 1365 7 6.0
7 Topper Topper 48168 Salcombe Charlotte Simmonds 1365 8 7.0
8 Topper Topper 49015 Salcombe Tamara White 1365 9 8.0
9 Topper Topper 49019 Salcombe Edward Alexander 1365 10 9.0
10 Topper Topper 47731 Paignton Isabel Williscroft 1365 12 10.0
" Topper Topper 49014 Salcombe Jorgia Arteaga 1365 14 1.0
12 Topper Topper 46895 SGBA Tom Smith 1365 15 12.0
13 Topper Topper 49018 Salcombe Bella Wilson 1365 16 13.0
14 Topper Topper 48170 Salcombe Rowan Alexander - Kemp 1365 17 14.0
15 Topper Topper 48169 Salcombe Austin Arteaga 1365 18 15.0
16 Topper Topper 47621 Saltash Harry Mills 1365 DNF 17.0



Scoring codes used

Code Description Points
DNC Did not come to the starting area 19
DNF  Started but did not finish Varies

Sailwave Scoring Software 2.29.0
www.sailwave.com


http://www.sailwave.com/

